Docket No.: 2001DE314

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) RE	CORDATION F	ORM COVER S	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent ar	nd Trademark Off	ice: Please record	d the attached or	riginal documents or cor	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Clariant GmbH		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Clariant International Ltd				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Ī ——			·	
	Assignment		Rothhausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan-	nge of Name	City:		State/Prov.:		
① Other				ZIP:		
Execution Date: 21 October 2002						
		Additional name	e(\$) & address(es)	Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	, the execution of	date of the app	lication is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date		j B. Pa	atent No.(s)			
10/241,882 09/12/2002						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	Additional numbers	Yes [-	N		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er of applicatio	ons and patents involve	ed: 1	
Name: Alan P. Kass		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00				
Registration No. 32142		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			ud he	
Address: Clariant Corporation						
70 Meister Avenue		☑ Authori:	ized to be charç	ged to deposit accoun	t	
		8. Deposit acc	count number:			
City: Somerville State/Prov	v.: <u>NJ</u>	03-2060		- ·,		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>0887</u>	<u>′6</u>	(Attach dupli	licate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit ac	count)	
O State and a signature	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		*****		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document. 	oregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a ti	rue copy	
Alan P. Kass	_wa	WPLan	<u></u>	Nowhito,	2003	
Name of Person Signing	e de elyago.	Signature	_	5 Date		
Total number o	of pages Including co	over sheet, attachme	ents, and			

700053503

2001DE314 NP US

908 429 3650 TO 917033065995

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Clariant GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, loacated at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Clariant International Ltd, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at Rothhausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 10/241,882

filed: September 12, 2002

entitled: Fluorinated anthracenes, and their use in liquid-crystal mixtures

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Signed this 21th day of October 2002

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

Clariant GmbH

Dr. Traudel Ka¢hholz

DC. Carola Jacobi

PATENT REEL: 014145 FRAME: 0753